

**Vendor Contact Phone:** 

**Discount Allowed** 

**Discount Details:** 

No

No

No

No

#1

#2

#3

#4

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-725-9140

0.0000

**Discount Percentage** 

Extension:

**Discount Days** 

# State of West Virginia Master Agreement

Order Date: 12-27-2022

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

Order Number:	CMA 0313 0313 DEP20	000000027 4		Procurement Folder:	639148
Document Name:	Capon Springs Landfill Leachate Hauling		Reason for Modification:  Change Order No. 3 is issued to renew the original contract.		
Document Description:	LCAP Capon Springs Landfill Leachate Hauling CO#3-Renewal				
Procurement Type:	Central Master Agreement				
Buyer Name:					
Telephone:					
Email:					
Shipping Method:	Best Way			Effective Start Date:	2020-01-15
Free on Board:	FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid			Effective End Date:	2024-01-14
	VENDOR			DEPARTMENT CONTACT	
Vendor Customer Code:	000000203665		Requestor Name:	Jessica S Chambers	
SNYDER ENVIRONMENTA	L SERVICES INC		Requestor Phone:	304-926-0499	
270 IND BLVD			Requestor Email:	jessica.s.chambers@wv.gov	
KEARNEYSVILLE	WV	25430			
us					

INVOICE TO			SHIP TO		
(304) 926-0499			7		
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA			
LANDFILL CLOSURE ASSISTANCE	PROGRAM	JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICA	TIONS		
601 57TH ST SE					
CHARLESTON	WV 25304	No City	WV 99999		
US ,		US			

Purchasing Division's File Copy

Total Order Amount:

DATE:

FILE LOCATION\_

Open End

ENTERED

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

DATE: / Jun Van 12-27-22

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed: Dec 27, 2022 Order Number: CMA 0313 0313 DEP2000000027 4

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01

#### **Extended Description:**

Change Order

Change Order No. 3 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal 1/15/2023 through 1/14/2024.

Renewals Remaining: 0

All provisions of the original contract and subsequent change orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

#### No other changes.

		EA	22.500000
rom Service To			
	rom Service To	rom Service To	

**Commodity Line Description:** 

Liquid waste collection or processing or disposal

### **Extended Description:**

To provide for the hauling and disposal of leachate from the Capon Springs Landfill to the Valicor Waste Water Treatment Plant in Williamsport, MD, or to the nearest WVDEP approved WWTP as directed by the WVDEP.

Price per 100 gallons.

Date Printed: Dec 27, 2022 Order Number: CMA 0313 0313 DEP2000000027 4 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



## west virginia department of environmental protection

Division of Land Restoration Landfill Closure Assistance Program 601 57th Street, SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0499 Harold Ward, Cabinet Secretary dep.wv.gov

November 28, 2022

Snyder Environmental Services, Inc.

Attn: Lee Snyder, President

270 Industrial Blvd.

Kearneysville, WV 25430

RE:

Change Order # 3

PO#:

CMA DEP2000000027

Canan Canina T 1011 T

Capon Springs Landfill Leachate

Hauling

Dear Mr. Snyder:

The West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection is offering to renew CMA DEP2000000027 under the same terms, conditions and pricing. The renewal dates are January 15, 2023 through January 14, 2024. If your company agrees to this renewal, please sign below and return the original within seven (7) days of receipt of this letter.

Completion of this change order approval process requires:

A current copy of your insurance certificate - WVDEP must be listed as additional insured and the contract number must be listed in the extended description

We agree to renew the contract for the period stated above according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders.

Lee Snyder, President

Lee Snyder, President

Snyder Environmental Services, Inc.

12-2-22

Date

If you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact me at (304) 926-0499 ext. 41209 or catherine.n.guynn@wv.gov.

Sincerely,

Catherine Guynn

LCAP Program Manager

Cathereno Dujan

cc:

Matt Butler, DLR Director

Jason Pennington, LCAP Project Manager

**DLR Procurement** 

Promoting a healthy environment.